Cash and cash equivalents 4.75 1,594,073 1,474,803 33,065 3,101,941

Trade and other receivables - - - 166,206 166,206

Total Financial Assets 1,594,073 1,474,803 199,271 3,268,147

Trade and other payables - - - 45,951 45,951

Trade Financial Liabilities 45,951 45,951

Other Market Price Risk

The Company and consolidated entity are involved in the exploration and development of mining tenements for minerals.
Should the Company successfully progress to a producer, revenues associated with mineral sales and the ability to raise
funds through equity and debt will have some dependence upon commodity prices.

Cash Flow Sensitivity Analysis for Variable Rate Instruments

A	change	of	100	basis	points	in	interest	rates	at	reporting	date	would	have	increased/(decreased)	equity	and	profit	or	loss
by the amounts shown below.  The Board assessed a 100 basis point movement as being reasonably possible based on
forward treasury rate projections.  This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

A	change	of	100	basis	points	in	interest	rates	would	have	increased	or	decreased	the	consolidated	entity’s	profit	or	loss
by $44,665.

 Consolidated

+1% (100 basis points) -1% (100 basis points)

2011 2011

$ $

Cash and cash equivalents 44,665 (44,665)

44,665 (44,665)

(f) Capital Management

When managing capital, the Board’s objective is to ensure the consolidated entity continues as a going concern as well
as	to	maintain	optimal	 returns	to	shareholders	and	benefits	 for	other	stakeholders.	 	The	Board	also	aims	to	maintain	a
capital structure that ensures the lowest cost of capital available to the consolidated entity.

The Board is constantly adjusting the capital structure to take advantage of favourable costs of capital or high return on
assets.  As the market is constantly changing management may issue new shares, sell assets to reduce debt or consider